

MR-100/2018

Dated:
14-11-2018

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner is present by through Ld. Lawyer hazira.

O/P today appear before this court after receiving summons by filing fresh vokalatnama along with a petition with a prayer for time to file show cause against the filing by the petition U/S 125 C.r.PC. Perused the petition

Hd. Both sides Considered prayer is allowed.

To 07-01-2019 for Show- cause by O.P.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Islampur ,Uttar Dinajpur