

M.R.100/2018

Order dt.
24.01.2019

Today is fixed for filing show cause by O.P I/D necessary order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P files a petition and prays for time to file show cause on the ground stated in the petition. Persused the same .

Heard both sides. Considerd.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed as last chance and with a cost of RS.

200/-. O.P is directed to file show cause on the next date so fixed and also to pay cost as imposed upon the O.P.

To 27/02/2019 for show cause by O.P and payment of cost.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.