

MR- 100/2018

Date: 03-07-2019

Today is fixed for interim hearing. Petitioner is present by filing hazira with her Ld. Lawyer. O.P. is also present by filing hazira with his Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner also files an amendment petition for addition of a male child of the petitioner and O.P. as Petitioner No. 2 in this case.

Copy received with objection but during hearing no objection is raised by the O.P. The amendment seem to be of very formal in nature and essential for preventing multiplicity of proceedings.

The petition is heard. Considered.

Hence, amendment petition is hereby allowed.

Let the amendment petition be part of the case record.

Let the cause title be amended.

B.C.-I to take note.

To 20-08-2019 for interim hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.