

MR- 100 of 2018
CIS- 100 of 2018
CNR-60015592018
J.O. Code: WB01036

Dated

18.03.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is absent by filing petition through Ld. advocate, praying for time to adduce evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered and same is allowed.

As per resolution dated 02.03.2021 passed by the Ld. members of the local Bar Association, no adverse order can be passed today.

Accordingly, fix **05-05-2021** of evidence.

JM, Islampur, U/D