

MR-100/2018
Present – Arpita Hira (JO Code- WB01036)
CNR No. WBUD06-001559-2018

Order dt. 01-06-2022

Today is fixed for OPW-1, filing of written affidavit in chief by OP and declaration of assets and liabilities on affidavit by OP.

Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP also filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Written affidavit in chief of PW-3 filed after serving copy to the other side which cannot be entertained at this stage as the evidence has already been closed of the petitioner side.

OP filed one time petition for filing the written chief which is **allowed** subject to payment of **cost of Rs. 500/-** to the petitioner on the next date.

OP filed declaration of assets and liabilities on affidavit which be kept with the record.

Fixing **28-09-2022** for compliance of order dated 20-04-2022 by OP and payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to the petitioner.

Sd/-

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.