

MR 100/2018

Dated 17.04.23

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and further order.

As per resolution dated 17.04.23 of local Bar Association, Islampur, no step taken today by the concerned litigants either in person or through their Ld. Advocates on record, so, no adverse order is passed today for the interest of justice.

Fix 11/7/23 for awaiting LCR and further order.

Jm ,Islampur ,U/D