

MR-100/18 (CIS-GR-100/18)

CNR No. WBUD06-000 -20

Present – Krishnendu Sarkar (JO Code- WB01031)

Order dated- 11-07-2023

Today is fixed for LCR and further order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

OP files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

P.O. has been transferred in view of notification No. 2719-A, dated 18-05-2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta.

Ld. APP is present.

Newly appointed P.O. of this Court is yet to join.

Ld. ACJM, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur is in-charge of this Court today is busy with his personal file as well as police file. Accordingly, let the case be adjourned today.

As per resolution dt.(11.07.23) of the Local Bar Association ,no adverse order can be passed today.

To **26.09.-2023** for LCR and further order.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge